

CONTACT: Alison Haller, M.S. VP Marketing Officer (888) 295-4373

PRESS RELEASE

For Immediate Release August 2, 2022

RAYMOND BIGGS APPOINTED TREASURER FOR THE MICHIGAN BANKERS ASSOCIATION EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE

LUDINGTON, MI – This past June, Raymond Biggs, President and CEO of West Shore Bank was appointed the Treasurer for the 2022-2023 Michigan Bankers Association Board of Directors Executive Committee. Biggs also currently serves on the Bank Management Committee since 2016 and the MiBankPAC Board of Directors since 2022. Previously, he served on the Michigan Bankers Association Service Corporation Board of Directors from 2011 to 2021.

"The MBA has had an impact on me and West Shore Bank in many ways", said Ray Biggs, President and CEO "The MBA has served as a great resource for so many of the issues we face as bankers and provides an ongoing effort to have a voice in Washington and Lansing."

In addition, three other board of directors were appointed for three-year terms including Matthew Keene, Citizens National Bank of Chebovgan; Kenneth Kelly, First Independent Bank; and Jenny Meijer, MiBank.

Founded in 1887, the Michigan Bankers Association (MBA) is a trade association of Michigan financial institutions. MBA actively pursues legislation of benefit to the industry through advocacy, professional development and various products and services. Learn more about the MBA at https://www.mibankers.com//

Read the official press release by the Michigan Bankers Association by visiting https://bit.ly/3OyridT.

###

Founded in 1898, West Shore Bank is here to help make a real difference in your life.

Offering both valuable banking services and community support, we remain committed to helping the people and businesses in Michigan to improve their financial well-being.